THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2000-123

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND GORDON EDWARD THOMSON & BERNICE AUDREY THOMSON (1881 CASSELLS STREET)

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Encroachment Agreement with Gordon Edward Thomson & Bernice Audrey Thomson to approve the encroachment of the retaining wall at 1881 Cassells Street.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Encroachment Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Gordon Edward Thomson & Bernice Audrey Thomson to affix thereto the corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000.

W\SOLICIT\RMS\D16\2000\ENCRO\GENERAL\0053 wpd